GPS & GLONASS Receiver (G-Mouse)
GT-502-EX-A
GT-502-EX-M
2
GT Series
Directory
Revision History ..................................................................................................................................................... 2
1. Product Information ...................................................................................................................................... 3

Input Voltage 3.0 3.3 5.5 Volt
Acquisition 45 mA
Tracking 40 mA
Backup Battery 15 uA
Low Level Output Voltage (VOL) 0.4 Volt
High Level Output Voltage (VOH) 2.4 Volt
Low Level Input Voltage (VIL) 0.8 Volt
High Level Input Voltage (VIH) 2 Volt
Low Level Output Current (IOL) 2 mA
High Level Output Current (IOH) 2 mA
6
GT Series
2. Physical Dimensions
(Different Cables & Connectors can be Specified According to Requirements)
P/N Mount Description
GT-502-EX-A-N Adhesive No Connector, 5 Wire Open End
GT-502-EX-M-N Adhesive + Magnetic No Connector, 5 Wire Open End
2.1 Pin Descriptions
Pin NO. Pin Name Remark
1 VCC Module Power Supply
2 GND Ground
3 TXD TTL Output
4 RXD TTL Input
5 PPS Time Pulse (1PPS) Output
7
GT Series
P/N Mount Description
GT-502-EX-A-4ST25 Adhesive (4 pin 2.5mm Earphone Jack)
GT-502-EX-M-4ST25 Adhesive+Magnetic (4 pin 2.5mm Earphone Jack)
GT-502-EX-A-4ST35 Adhesive (4 pin 3.5mm Earphone Jack)
GT-502-EX-M-4ST35 Adhesive+Magnetic (4 pin 3.5mm Earphone Jack)
I/O Interface Voltage level
4 pin 2.5mm Earphone Jack UART(TTL level)
4 pin 3.5mm Earphone Jack UART(TTL level)
Pin NO. Pin Name Remark
1 Vcc 3.0 - 5.0V DC
2 RXD TTL input
3 TXD TTL output
4 GND Ground
8
GT Series
P/N Mount Description
GT-502-EX-A-3ST25 Adhesive (3 pin 2.5mm Earphone Jack)
GT-502-EX-M-3ST25 Adhesive+Magnetic (3 pin 2.5mm Earphone Jack)
GT-502-EX-A-3ST35 Adhesive (3 pin 3.5mm Earphone Jack)
GT-502-EX-M-3ST35 Adhesive+Magnetic (3 pin 3.5mm Earphone Jack)
I/O Interface Voltage level
3 pin 2.5mm Earphone Jack UART(TTL level)
3 pin 3.5mm Earphone Jack UART(TTL level)
Pin Pin define Level